

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad – 500082

ABSTRACT

TSTRANSCO – Legal Cell – Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Advocate, New Delhi - "Liaison Officer & Standing Counsel" for TSTRANSCO/TSPCC before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, APTEL and CERC at Delhi on contract basis – Enhancement of monthly remuneration - Orders - Issued

T.O.O. (Jt.Secy) Rt.No.977

Dt.09-07-2019

Read the following

- 1) T.O.O. (Per-CGM(HRD)) Ms.No.199, Dt.23-10-2015
- 2) T.O.O. (Jt.Secv) Rt.No.432, Dt.16-11-2016
- 3) T.O.O. (Jt.Secy) Rt.No.443, Dt.21-10-2017
- 4) T.O.O. (Jt.Secy) Rt.No.517, Dt.20-10-2018
- 5) Representation Dt.28-06-2019 of Sriharsha Peechara, Advocate, New Delhi



ORDER:

In the reference 1st cited, Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Advocate, New Delhi was appointed as "Liaison Officer & Standing Counsel" for TSTRANSCO/TSPCC at New Delhi on contract basis for a period of one year from the date of joining duty (23-10-2015) with a consolidated monthly remuneration of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) on the terms and conditions specified therein.

- 2. The tenure of "Liaison Officer and Standing Counsel" for TSTRANSCO/TSPCC at New Delhi was extended for further periods of one year vide references 1st to 3rd cited. The present tenure of Mr.Sriharsha Peechara, Advocate as "Liaison Officer and Standing Counsel" for TSTRANSCO/TSPCC at New Delhi is upto 22-10-2019.
- 3. TSTRANSCO/TSPCC after careful consideration of request of the said Advocate, enhances the monthly remuneration of Mr.Sriharsha Peechara, Advocate, New Delhi from Rs.50,000/- to Rs.70,000/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand only) from July 2019 towards rendering services as "Liaison Officer and Standing Counsel" for TSTRANSCO/TSPCC at New Delhi.
- 4. The monthly remuneration along with applicable Taxes, if any, shall be shared equally by TSTRANSCO and TSPCC (TSDISCOMS). All the other terms and conditions specified vide reference 1st cited remain unaltered.
- 5. These orders are issued with the concurrence of JMD (Finance, Comml & HRD), TSTRANSCO vide Regd.No.2847, dated.06-07-2019
- 6. These orders are also available on TSTRANSCO website and can be accessed at https://www.tstransco.in

D.PRABHAKAR RAO Chairman & Managing Director

To Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Advocate F-19, Maharani Bagh, New Delhi - 110065

Conv to

All Functional Heads / TSTRANSCO / TSPCC
The Pay Officer/ TSTRANSCO
The CMD, TSSPDCL, 6-1-50, TSSPDCL, Corporate Office, Mint Compound, Hyd - 500063
The CMD, TSNPDCL, Vidyuth Bhavan, Nakkalagutta, Hanamkonda, Warangal-506001

(Contd....)

The Chief General Manager(Finance), TSSPDCL, 6-1-50, Corporate Office, Mint Compound, Hyderabad- 500063

The Chief General Manager(Finance), TSNPDCL, Vidyuth Bhavan, Nakkalagutta, Hanamkonda, Warangal-506001

P.S to CMD / TSTRANSCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad

P.S to JMD (Finance, Comml & HRD)/ TSTRANSCO

P.S to Director (Projects)/ TSTRANSCO

P.S to Director (Transmission)/ TSTRANSCO

P.S to Director (Lift Irrigation Schemes)/ TSTRANSCO

P.S to Director (Grid Operation)/ TSTRANSCO

Stock File

C.F.No.Jt.Secy/AS(Per-1)/ PO(L,RTI&CC)/JPO/TS-27/2015

// FORWARDED BY ORDER//

PERSONNEL OFFICER